

12th August 2022

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd (BSE)
Phiroze Jheejheebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code - 543308
ISIN: INE967H01017

The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, 'G' Block
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Mumbai - 400 051.
Symbol - KIMS
ISIN: INE967H01017

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Compliance with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a copy of the newspaper advertisement of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the company for the 01st quarter ended 30th June 2022 published on 11th August 2022 in Financial Express (English) and Navatelangana (Telugu).

The Advertisement may also be accessed on the website of the company i.e., <https://www.kimshospitals.com/investors/Disclosures> under Regulation 46 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015/ Newspaper advertisements.

We request you to take this on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly

For Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

MANTHA

UMASHANKAR

Digitally signed by
MANTHA UMASHANKAR
Date: 2022.08.12 11:15:23
+05'30'

Umashankar Mantha

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As above

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited

Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana, India

Phone: +91 40 4488 5000/4488 5184 | Fax: +91-40-27840980 | kimshospitals.com

CIN L55101TG1973PLC040558

LUMAX INDUSTRIES LIMITED			
Regd. Office : 2 nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Mangal Raya, New Delhi-110046			
Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries, Tel: +91 11 49857832			
Email: lumaxshare@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L74899DL1981PLC012804			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022			
(₹ In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)			
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30 June 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2022 (Audited)	30 June 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Revenue from operations	51,193.53	175,131.10	31,400.07
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional item)	2,350.96	6,328.70	(1,285.41)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	2,747.56	5,281.93	(1,355.45)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	1,982.12	4,072.47	(990.49)
Total comprehensive income/(loss)	1,878.81	3,785.45	(931.31)
Equity Share Capital	934.77	934.77	934.77
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) (not annualized)			
Basic & Diluted (in ₹)	21.20	43.57	(10.60)
Key information on Standalone Financial Results is as follows:			
Total Revenue from operations	51,193.53	175,131.10	31,400.07
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (before exceptional item)	2,350.96	6,328.70	(1,285.41)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	2,293.06	4,614.75	(1,285.41)
Total comprehensive income / (loss)	1,409.86	3,211.23	(899.51)

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10 August 2022. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022, are available on the website of Stock Exchanges i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxindustries).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Industries Limited

Deepak Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN: 00004972

Place : Gurugram
Date : 10 August 2022

KMF Builders & Developers Ltd.					
Regd. Office:- Flat No. 508, Golf Manor, NAL Wind Tunnel Road, Murgeshpalya, Bangalore-560017, Ph:-25238007, 41486142-43					
CIN: L45203KA1995PLC017422 www.kmfbuilders.com kmfbuilder95@gmail.com					
Extract of Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Qtr ended 30.06.2022 (Fig in Rs.)					
Sl	Particulars	QTRLY			YEARLY
		31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from operations	14,28,088	8,82,002	33,264	3,43,49,217
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14,28,088.87	8,82,002	33,263	42,19,207
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	14,28,088.87	8,82,002	33,263	42,19,207
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	9,98,056.37	6,59,625	24,893	31,81,403
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (after tax) (attributable to owners of the company)	9,98,056.37	6,59,625	24,893	31,81,403
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 5/- each)	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000	6,09,10,000
7	Reserves (excl. Revaluation Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	-	0	0	0
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (for continuing and operations)				
	Basic & Diluted	0.081	0.054	0.02	0.26

Note: -The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the stock exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
The above unaudited financial results for the qtr ended 30.06.2022 were reviewed by the audit committee at the meeting held on 10.08.2022 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on 10.08.2022.
The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges website www.bseindia.com & on the company website www.kmfbuilders.com

By order of the Board
KMF Builders & Developers Ltd
Sd/-
Govee Chadda
Managing Director

Place: Delhi
Date: 10.08.2022

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisement."

SONAL MERCANTILE LIMITED							
CIN: L51221DL1985PLC022433							
Registered Office: 365, Vardhman Plaza, III Floor, Sector-3, Rohini, Delhi 110085, Tel. 011-49091417, Website www.sonalmercantile.in, E-mail id: sonalmercantile@yahoo.in							
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022							
(₹ in Lacs)							
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated		
	Three Months Ended		Year ended	Three Months Ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2022 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2021 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2022 (Un-Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	568.75	568.01	506.94	2,084.46	568.75	568.01	2,084.46
Profit before Tax and Exceptional Items	238.05	311.73	179.89	818.50	238.05	311.73	818.50
Profit after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	178.13	231.53	134.61	609.10	178.13	231.53	609.10
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss after tax and other Comprehensive Income after tax)	178.13	231.53	134.61	609.10	178.13	231.53	609.10
Equity Paid Up Share Capital	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85	1473.85
Earning per share (of ₹10/- each)							
- Basic	1.21	1.57	0.91	4.13	1.21	1.57	4.13
- Diluted	1.21	1.57	0.91	4.13	1.21	1.57	4.13

Notes:

- The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available at the Website of the Company (www.sonalmercantile.in) and Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- The above Standalone and Consolidated Un-Audited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on August 10, 2022.

For Sonal Mercantile Limited
Sd/-
Vikram Goyal
Whole Time Director
DIN : 00381115

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10-Aug-2022

TEMBO GLOBAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED									
(Formerly known as - Saketh Exim Limited)									
Regd. Office: Plot No, PAP-D-146-147, Turbhe MIDC, TTC Industrial Area Opp. Balmer Lawrie Van Leer Co, Turbhe Navi Mumbai - 400 705									
Tel. No.: 22 - 2762 0641 Website: www.nut-clamp.com									
CIN NO: L29253MH2010PLC204331									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs, Except EPS)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)	30th June, 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June, 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March, 2022 (Audited)	31st March, 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	5,427.21	3,933.66	17,544.80	10,399.43	5,426.20	4,146.76	17,790.61	10,467.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	36.43	85.94	458.68	409.17	35.4	78.70	429.50	334.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	344.52	409.17	83.6	50.30	315.34	334.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	84.36	54.97	345.01	306.52	83.6	50.30	315.83	234.88
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				136				131
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	1. Basic	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23
	2. Diluted	0.84	0.55	3.43	3.05	0.83	0.50	3.14	2.23

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the National Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP).
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.
- * - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Tembo Global Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mr. Sanjay Jashbhai Patel
Managing Director
DIN No. 01958033

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date : 10th August, 2022

UMA EXPORTS LIMITED									
CIN: U14109WB1988PLC043934									
Regd. Office: Ganga Jamuna Apartment 28/1, Shakespear Sarani, 1st Floor, Kolkata 700017									
Website: www.umaexports.net.in; Email: cs@umaexports.net.in; Ph No.: 033 22811396 / 1397									
Extract of Un-Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022									
(₹ In Lakhs)									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	34,648.38	36,331.33	15,483.67	1,26,608.41	35,516.61	36,717.73	16,187.32	1,28,721.31
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the quarter/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarter/year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	497.32	722.09	1,954.51	3,246.67	521.79	597.47	1,942.32	3,254.82
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	370.75	539.51	1,651.60	2,407.84	395.22	445.15	1,639.41	2,415.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.88)	(6.10)	-	32.17	28.23	(9.79)	15.92	60.04
6	Equity Share Capital	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63	3,380.98	2,498.63	2,498.63	2,498.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	5,874.40	-	-	-	6,919.95
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -								
	Basic:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67
	Diluted:	1.10	2.16	6.61	9.64	1.17	1.78	6.56	9.67

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity i.e. http://www.umaexports.net/.
- The above Financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022.
- The Limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Rakesh khemka
(DIN -00335016)
Managing Director

Place : Kolkata
Date : August 10, 2022

CAPITAL INDIA									
Rediscover Business									
CAPITAL INDIA FINANCE LIMITED									
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC128577									
Regd. off : 2nd floor, DLF Centre, Sansad Marg, New Delhi - 110001									
P: 011-4954 6000 Website : www.capitalindia.com Email: secretarial@capitalindia.com									
Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022									
(₹ in Lakhs)									
S. No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30th June 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March 2022 (Audited)	31st March 2021 (Audited)	30th June 2022 (Unaudited)	30th June 2021 (Unaudited)	31st March 2022 (Audited)	31st March 2021 (Audited)
1	Total Income From Operations	3,859.35	2,635.68	12,276.29	16,087.15	10,665.01	53,208.89		
2	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional/extraordinary items)	448.03	457.83	1,494.98	(2,290.58)	(29.79)	(1,756.64)		
3	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	448.03	457.83	1,494.98	(2,290.58)	(29.79)	(1,756.64)		
4	Net Profit/ (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional/extraordinary items)	323.78	349.28	1,166.01	(2,351.04)	(121.69)	(2,069.26)		
5	Total Comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (Comprising profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	323.78	349.28	1,209.49	(2,351.04)	(121.69)	(2,022.66)		
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43	7,773.43		
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	-	-	7,191.50	-	-	3,279.74		
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-	42,119.40	-	-	51,069.02		
9	Net worth	-	-	57,084.33	-	-	62,122.19		
10	Paid up debt capital/outstanding debt	-	-	61,533.59	-	-	72,757.20		
11	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-	-	-	-		
12	Debt Equity Ratio	-	-	1.08	-	-	1.17		
13	Earning per share (of ₹ 10 each)								
	i). Basic :*	0.42	0.45	1.50	(1.60)	0.17	(0.36)		
	ii). Diluted :*	0.41	0.45	1.49	(1.58)	0.17	(0.35)		
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.		

*not annualised for the quarter ended

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 10, 2022.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.capitalindia.com.

By order of the Board
For Capital India Finance Limited
Keshav Porwal
Managing Director
DIN : 06706341

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 10, 2022

Krishna Institute of Medical Sciences Limited									
Corporate Identity Number: L55101TG1973PLC040558									
Registered office: 1-8-31/1, Minister Road, Secunderabad - 500003, Telangana, India									
Website: www.kimshospitals.com, Email: cs@kimshospitals.com, Tel: 040 7122 5000									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2022									
(Rupees in Millions)									
S.No	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)	30-Jun-21 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1	Total Income	2,666.57	2,622.11	3,355.31	11,675.50	5,008.49	3,805.27	4,774.52	6,710.85
2	Net profit (Before tax and Exceptional items)	700.20	841.07	1,021.28	3,710.04	1,073.55	1,068.18	1,245.31	4,568.53
3	Net profit before tax (after Exceptional items)	700.20	841.07	1,021.28	3,710.04	1,073.55	1,068.18	1,245.31	4,568.53
4	Net profit after tax (after tax and Exceptional items)	521.22	639.05	761.62	2,783.67	792.45			

